

Proclamation

Walk for Values Day April 24, 2017

WHEREAS, Halifax Regional Municipality takes a leadership role in bridging cultural, ethnic and social differences in our communities.

The Walk for Values is dedicated to raising awareness of basic human values and encourages individuals to be an agent of change for universal peace and harmony.

The walk welcomes individuals, families and communities of all races, faiths and beliefs to join together and walk for the basic human values of truth, right conduct, peace, love and non-violence.

Halifax Regional Municipality is a city committed to building an inclusive society that serves as a model of diversity for cities across the world.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, I, Mayor Mike Savage, on behalf of members of Halifax Regional Council, do hereby proclaim April 24, 2017 as "Walk for Values Day" in the Halifax Regional Municipality.



Original Signed

Mike Savage Mayor